
 

 

ITEMS AVAILABLE FROM 
NUMISMATIC AUCTION 28 

A small number of lots are still available for purchase at reserve following our 28th Numismatic auction 
on 18th March.  They are listed below.  We will send these out freight free within New Zealand.  
 
Some great value lots are included. We have illustrated a few below.  All are illustrated on our web site 
at www.mowbrays.co.nz/mowbray-international/catalogue-numismatic/   
 
Almost all categories sold well. While sales of New Zealand badges were excellent, there are more 
British badges still available. These will be offered in the British market instead and we recommend 
acting now if they are still of interest. 
 
Contact us now to purchase at the listed reserve price plus buyer premium of 17% (plus GST on the 
buyer’s premium for NZ clients only) and shipping (for overseas).  Email auctions@mowbrays.co.nz or 
phone +64 6 364 8270 to order. 

 

Highlights from unsold lots 
 

 
 

Lot 41 
GB, Queen's Commendation for Brave Conduct, 
twin silver laurel leaf emblems in Royal Mint case, 
top showing sticker removal. UNC 
Reserve $210.00 

 

Lot 79 
GB, Cavalry Badges (54), including Dragoons, Hussars, 
Guards, Lancers & Tank Units.  
VF - EF 
Reserve $630.00 

http://www.mowbrays.co.nz/mowbray-international/catalogue-numismatic/
mailto:auctions@mowbrays.co.nz


 
 

Lot 94 
GB, Helmet Plate, 1st Volunteer Battalion Royal Berkshire. 
EF 
Reserve $140.00 

 
 

Lot 130 
NZ, cap & collar badges (3), 11th (North 
Auckland) Mounted Rifles OLD5/77, 5/74, & 
5/75. EF 
Reserve $115.00 

 
 

Lot 160 
GB (3), Jubilee (Police) Medal 1897, P.C. 
W.EDMONDS T.DIVN, Walter Charles Edmonds 
(1872 - 1929) joined the Metropolitan Police 
1897 & retired as Inspector, MYB297, F; Special 
Constabulary Long Service Medal, George V, 
THOMAS E. CLARKE, MYB272, EF; & Police Long 
Service & Good Conduct Medal, George VI, 
INSPR. HAMISH E.C. GEMMELL, for 25 years' 
service in Glasgow, MYB271. F – EF 
Reserve $140.00 



 
 

Lot 252 
USA Half Dollar, Barber, 1908O, km116. VF 
Reserve $85.00 

 
 

Lot 477 
THREEPENCE 1958, 20% partial brockage, incuse 
image of Queen's face in place of left patu on 
Rev, rare error. gVF 
Reserve $420.00 

 
 

Lot 488 
PATTERN Twenty cents, 1982, Specimen, Royal 
Mint, cupro-nickel, Obv Berry portrait (like 
km51), legend Elizabeth II Queen of New Zealand, 
1982 between two rosettes, Rev kiwi & fern as on 
normal coin (km36.1), 11.4 g, 28.5mm. AU 
Reserve $1,400.00 

 

Lot 490 
PATTERN SET One Dollar - One Cent (7 
coins) 1983, Royal Mint, with pattern dollar, 
50th anniversary of coinage, 38.7mm, milled 
edge, Rev of the 1983 dollar (km53), image 
of 20 cent at lower right omits the stem & 
lower foliage of the fern, with normal 
comparator; Obv Machin effigy as also on 
other coins with normal 1983 Revs, in mint 
sealed pack, rare. Sharply struck. BU 
Reserve $1,750.00 

 

 

 

  



   AUCTION 28 UNSOLD LOTS AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE 
 

Lot Section Description Reserve 

41 MEDALS and 
MEDALLIONS 

GB, Queen's Commendation for Brave Conduct, twin silver laurel 
leaf emblems in Royal Mint case, top showing sticker removal. UNC $210.00 

72 MEDALS and 
MEDALLIONS 

SOUTH AFRICA, British War Medal in Bronze, 10932 PTE.G.MULAPI. 
S.A.N.L.C. George Mulapi was a native worker in the South African 
Native Labour Corp. The South African Government would not issue 
medals to these men, with the exception of some regions outside 
South Africa incl recipient's home of Basutoland (now Lesotho). 
Scarce, about 2500 issued to SANLC. AU 

$280.00 

74 MEDALS and 
MEDALLIONS 

UN Medal (5), with ribbons for UNFICYP; UNDOF; UNEF2; UNTSO; & 
UNTEA, MYB207. EF - UNC $170.00 

76 MEDALS and 
MEDALLIONS 

ACCUMULATION (3), USA, Joint Service Commendation Medal, 
unnamed; AUSTRIA-HUNGARY, Silver Fortitudini Medal for Bravery 
1st Class, Emp Charles I, unnamed; & CANADA, Volunteer Service 
Medal 1939-45, with Maple Leaf clasp, unnamed, MYB188. EF - 
UNC 

$130.00 

78 MILITARIA 

CANADA, Badges (55), incl Irish Regiment of Canada, Rocky 
Mountain Rangers, Princess Louise's Hussars, Elgin Regiment, First 
Mounted Rifles, West Nova Scotia Regiment, Prince Albert 
Volunteers, Princess Patricia's Light Infantry, McGill University 
Contingent, & Canadian Women's Service Force, Dufferin Rifles, 
Canadian Light Horse, Calgary Regt, Royal Winnipeg Rifles, & Regt 
Canadien Francais. VF - EF 

$700.00 

79 MILITARIA GB, Cavalry Badges (54), including Dragoons, Hussars, Guards, 
Lancers & Tank Units. VF - EF $630.00 

81 MILITARIA 
GB, Badges (56), diverse English County Regiments, incl 
Bedfordshire, Berkshire, Essex, Gloucestershire, Hampshire, 
Norfolk, West Yorkshire, etc. VF - EF 

$560.00 

82 MILITARIA 

GB, Badges (22), diverse English County Regiments incl, 
Herefordshire, Durham Light Infantry, Cambridgeshire, East 
Lancashire, Leicestershire, Royal Warwickshire, Hampshire, etc. VF - 
EF 

$225.00 

83 MILITARIA 

GB, Yeomanry Badges (85), comprising various county units incl; 
Kent & County of London, Scottish Horse, Berkshire, North 
Hamptonshire, Queen's Own Yeomanry, Pembrokeshire Fishguard, 
Westmorland & Cumberland, etc. VF - EF 

$980.00 

84 MILITARIA 

GB, Badges (11), Forester Brigade Silver Gilt, 22nd Cheshire large 
Victorian cap badge, KOYLI large and small badges, Duke of 
Wellington's & Connaught Rangers (both elephant badges), 
Leicestershire (3) (tiger), East Lancashire, & South Staffordshire 
(sphinx). VF- EF. 

$225.00 

86 MILITARIA GB, Badges (19), modern manufacture, incl QARANC, Intelligence 
Corp, Mobile Defence Corp. AU $155.00 

88 MILITARIA GB, Badges (14), Wales Brecknockshire (5); Ireland (4) incl RIR & 
Inverskilling; & Scottish (5) incl HLI & Border Regts. VF - EF $280.00 

89 MILITARIA 
GB, Badges (23), Welsh (3) incl SWB; Scottish (5) incl Lothians & 
Border Horse, Green Howards; Irish (15) incl Connaught Rangers, 
Royal Dublin, Leinster & Munster. EF 

$455.00 



90 MILITARIA 

GB/NZ, Naval and Maritime Cap, Shoulder & Sleeve Badges (32), 
bullion cap badges (12), RN Officers (3), WRNS Officer, RN Chaplain, 
Merchant Navy Officers (2), RN CPO, & RN P/O (4), bullion sleeve 
badges (2), Warrant Officer & PO, P/O embroidered cap badge, 
bullion trade shoulder badges (10), Submarine Service, Royal Yacht, 
Engineering, Signals, Torpedo (3), & Electrician (3), cloth badges (2), 
P/O and RN COMMANDO, NZ Maritime Officer's bullion badges (3), 
USSCo, NZR Ferries, NZ Marine Dept, RNZN Engineer cloth shoulder 
badge & NEW ZEALAND shoulder flashes (2). EF 

$455.00 

92 MILITARIA GB, Shoulder Belt Plate, 92nd Gordon Highlanders 2nd Batt, pre 
1881, brass. aEF $100.00 

93 MILITARIA GB, Helmet Plate (2), Home Service 1881 Pattern, King's Own Royal 
Lancaster 1st Batt; & Suffolk Regiment 2 castle centre. EF $140.00 

94 MILITARIA GB, Helmet Plate, 1st Volunteer Battalion Royal Berkshire. EF $140.00 
95 MILITARIA GB, Helmet Plate, 1st Volunteer Battalion Hampshire. EF $140.00 
96 MILITARIA GB, Helmet Plate, Royal Irish Rifles. EF $100.00 

130 MILITARIA NZ, cap & collar badges (3), 11th (North Auckland) Mounted Rifles 
OLD5/77, 5/74, & 5/75. EF $115.00 

131 MILITARIA 

NZ, cap and collar badges (14), NZEF cap badges (2) large & 
medium; NZEF collar badges (2); Onward badge KC (4) 2 with slider 
clips; Onward badge QC (2); & Temporary Staff fern collar badges 3 
left & 1 right. EF 

$155.00 

139 MILITARIA 

NZ, Corps cap & 2 collar badge sets (10), Staff bronze; Ordnance KC 
GS&E; Logistics; ASC; Legal; Dental bronze; Engineers; Armoured 
Car NZ Scottish; & Intelligence (2) British type QC worn by NZers & 
NZ type QC. EF 

$385.00 

145 MILITARIA 
NZ (16), NZ Justice Dept (4); Collar badge pairs (5), RNZAOC; 
RNZNC; RNZASC; RNZA; RNZE; NZ Police cap badge; & RNZMC cap 
badge. EF 

$155.00 

160 

MEDALS & 
MEDALLIONS 
- Comm & 
Other 

GB (3), Jubilee (Police) Medal 1897, P.C. W.EDMONDS T.DIVN, 
Walter Charles Edmonds (1872 - 1929) joined the Metropolitan 
Police 1897 & retired as Inspector, MYB297, F; Special Constabulary 
Long Service Medal, George V, THOMAS E. CLARKE, MYB272, EF; & 
Police Long Service & Good Conduct Medal, George VI, INSPR. 
HAMISH E.C. GEMMELL, for 25 years' service in Glasgow, MYB271. 
F - EF 

$140.00 

169 

MEDALS & 
MEDALLIONS 
- Comm & 
Other 

NETHERLANDS Appointment of Prince William IV of Orange as 
Stadholder of all 7 Provinces, 1747, Obv W IV CAR HEN FRIZO 
PRINCE V ORANJEN NASSAU, Equestrian l., Rev STADHOUDER 
ADMIRAAL KAPITEYN GENERAAL VAN, Lion surrounded by shields, 
Copper, 41mm, pierced. gEF 

$70.00 

180 

MEDALS & 
MEDALLIONS 
- Comm & 
Other 

NZ & AUSTRALIA, Lodge Jewels & Medals (6), 3 in silver, incl silver 
Piako Lodge Master's Keystone, other (3) keystone & IOOF 
Wanganui Past Grand Assn to Sis. I. Hall. VF - EF 

$140.00 



181 

MEDALS & 
MEDALLIONS 
- Comm & 
Other 

ACCUMULATION, Lodge Regalia, incl large (2m) tasselled sash 
Atiamuri Lodge No.27, Master's jewel Aroha Lodge No. 293 
(featuring Māori meeting house), boxed neck ribbon and jewels to 
H. Herbert Otemetata Lodge No. 243, tasselled and embroidered 
neck sash Ancient Order of Foresters, neck ribbon with Past Grand 
Patriarch jewel, neck ribbon and jewel Aotearoa Conclave No. 44, 
set of mounted miniature jewels (4), Supreme Grand Jewel Royal 
Arch Chapter of NZ to V E Comp D. Brown, jewel star and arrows DJ 
letter in Joyce & Co Masonic Outfitters box, ROAB Collar & Roll of 
Honour badge (2), ribbons with twin Roll of Honour clasps with 
Crowns (RoH was the 4th and highest level of ROAB membership); 
& Lodge SUPREME GRAND CHAPTER fob (base metal). VF - EF 

$210.00 

200 WORLD 
COINS 

BRITISH NORTH BORNEO (2), Cent 1896H, km2, F; & 2 ½ Cents 
1920H, km4, aVF; scarce. F - aVF $100.00 

202 WORLD 
COINS 

CANADA (46) Type Set in Whitman album, Cent - Dollar, 1858 - 
1968, incl Cent 1859, 76H, 1907H, 19, 22, 38, 51 & 63; Five Cents 
1898, 1906, 11, 18, 24, 37, 42T, 43T, 44, 47, 49, 51 Nickel, 1951, 53 
& 56; Ten Cents 1898, 1907, 11, 36, 38, 49 & 57; Twenty-five Cents 
1894, 1910, 18, 40, 49 & 68; Fifty Cents 1909, 18, 43, 52, 59 & 63; 
One Dollar 1939, 58BC & 66. Some with cleaning. VG - UNC 

$700.00 

215 WORLD 
COINS 

EUROPE & COLONIES (160, 50 Silver), incl Denmark 2 Kr 1926, km 
825.1, VF; Finland 100 M, 1960, km41, AU; France 10C, 1856B, 
km771.2, EF; French Colonies 10C 1843A, km13, gVF; French 
Indochina 20C 1916 & 1937, km10 & 17.2, EF; Greenland 1 Kr 1926, 
die flaw, gVF; Holland 2 St 1791, km48, VF; Netherlands 1 G 1915, 
km148, VF & 1929 km161.1, EF; Luxembourg, 10c 1854, km23.1, VF 
& 10 Fr 1929, km39, EF; Norway, 1 Skilling 1820, gF; Spain 2 Reals, 
1733, km355, F; & Sweden 1 Kr 1939, km786.2; most VF or better. F 
- UNC 

$490.00 

252 WORLD 
COINS USA Half Dollar, Barber, 1908O, km116. VF $85.00 

259 WORLD 
COINS 

WORLD BLANKS (13), All Aluminium Bronze, round with rims, incl 
1.9g, 15.75 mm (3), 2.4g, 17.75 mm (4), 6.3g, 22 mm (3), & 9g, 24.7 
mm (3), Poong San Metal Corporation. UNC 

$70.00 

352 
GREAT 
BRITAIN 
COINS 

GEORGE III - GEORGE VI (31), Pennies (14) incl 1806 S3780, VF; 
1831 S3845 (2), VG & F; Victoria S3948, 1841 (2) aEF & EF/VF; 1853 
verdigris, F; 1855 r/n F; 1856 scarce, rough rim, aF; 1858 (2) incl OT-
: with WW, gVF, 1859 verdigris, EF; & 1937 (3) AU; Twopence 1799 
S3776, Verdigris, F; & Threepences, Brass S4112, scarce in these 
grades, 1938 (5), 39 (7, 3 UNC), & 40, 42 & 43 UNC, EF - UNC. 

$385.00 

378 
GREAT 
BRITAIN 
COINS 

VICTORIA 1844 Crown, star stops, S3882, small r/n's, better than 
most. gVF $210.00 

395 
GREAT 
BRITAIN 
COINS 

GEORGE V 1916 SHILLINGS (16), 1914, gEF, 15, 16, 17 (2), 18, 19 (2), 
all EF, S4013; 1921 S4023A, AU; 1927 3rd bust, S4033, UNC; 1927 
4th bust, S4039, PROOF; & 1928 gEF; 32 (2), 35 & 36, S4039. gVF - 
UNC/PROOF 

$420.00 

477 
NEW 
ZEALAND 
COINS 

THREEPENCE 1958, 20% partial brockage, incuse image of Queen's 
face in place of left patu on Rev, rare error. gVF $420.00 



488 
NEW 
ZEALAND 
COINS 

PATTERN Twenty cents, 1982, Specimen, Royal Mint, cupro-nickel, 
Obv Berry portrait (like km51), legend Elizabeth II Queen of New 
Zealand, 1982 between two rosettes, Rev kiwi & fern as on normal 
coin (km36.1), 11.4 g, 28.5mm. AU 

$1,400.00 

489 
NEW 
ZEALAND 
COINS 

PATTERN PROOF SET One Dollar - One Cent (7 coins) 1983, Royal 
Mint, with pattern dollar, 50th anniversary of coinage, sterling 
silver, 38.7mm, milled edge, Rev of the normal 50th anniversary 
dollar (like km53a), but image of the 20 cent at lower right omits 
the stem and lower foliage of the fern, Obv Machin effigy as also on 
other coins with normal 1983 Revs, in blue PROOF Set box & case, 
very rare. Coins sharply struck FDC. PROOF 

$3,500.00 

490 
NEW 
ZEALAND 
COINS 

PATTERN SET One Dollar - One Cent (7 coins) 1983, Royal Mint, 
with pattern dollar, 50th anniversary of coinage, 38.7mm, milled 
edge, Rev of the 1983 dollar (km53), image of 20 cent at lower right 
omits the stem & lower foliage of the fern, with normal 
comparator; Obv Machin effigy as also on other coins with normal 
1983 Revs, in mint sealed pack, rare. Sharply struck. BU 

$1,750.00 

491 
NEW 
ZEALAND 
COINS 

PATTERN One Dollar 1983, 50th anniversary of coinage, Royal Mint, 
cupro-nickel, Obv as normal 1983 type, Rev of the 1983 dollar (like 
km53), but image of the 20 cent at lower right omits the stem & 
lower foliage of the fern, 27.4 g, 38.7mm, milled edge, sharp strike 
& rare, in case with blue background. BU 

$1,750.00 

496 
NEW 
ZEALAND 
COINS 

TRIAL PIECES, ONE DOLLAR (2), c1986, Royal Mint, Aluminium 
Bronze, milled & plain security edge, 7.86g, 22.5mm; & plain edge, 
22.5mm, 8.38 g, differing from issued weight of 8g. UNC 

$140.00 

581 
NEW 
ZEALAND 
BANKNOTES 

1999 BRASH $20 (80), every prefix from this issue, AA - GB. aVF - 
UNC $2,100.00 

 

 

TO ORDER: 
Contact us now to purchase these at the listed reserve price plus buyer premium of 17% (plus GST on 
the buyer’s premium for NZ clients only). 

Call +64 6 364 8270 or email auctions@mowbrays.nz to order. 

 

 

MOWBRAY COLLECTABLES 
 

Private Bag 63000, Wellington 6140, New Zealand 
Phone +64 6 364 8270, Fax +64 6 364 8252 
Website www.mowbraycollectables.com  

Email auctions@mowbrays.nz  

  

mailto:auctions@mowbrays.nz
http://www.mowbraycollectables.com/
mailto:auctions@mowbrays.nz


FUTURE AUCTIONS 
We are still accepting entries for future auctions – accepting quality coins, banknotes, tokens, stamps, 
and sports memorabilia now. 

 

 

 

This 1905 All Black Jersey was sold as part of a Rugby Memorabilia collection 
which Mowbray Collectables sold for $125,000 

 

 


